Department of Transportation: 

$2,500,000 

Appropriation to the 

Department of Commerce: 

$2,100,000 

Research Analysis 

Pending  

Prepared By: House Research Staff 

Fiscal Analysis 

The measure appropriates two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000) to the 

Department of Transportation (ODOT) and two million one hundred thousand dollars 

($2,100,000) to the Department of Commerce in FY-23. 

Of the amount appropriated to ODOT, $400,000 will be utilized for planning which focuses on 

Interstate 244 Corridor redevelopment and the Gilcrease Turnpike Loop Alternative in Tulsa. 

The study will include an examination of partially deconstructing Interstate 244, land